

|
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1550/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLA No.515/2010,
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH ATR DHARWAD)

VINAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S.Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Chansdra Prakssh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears for the respondent despite service. Learned
counsel for the petitioner may serve the standing counsel for the
State of Karnataka.

Post again after six weeks.

Counter affidavit may be filed in the meantime.

|(Shashi Sareen)

|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)

|Court Master

|