

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1550/2012

VINAY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lagnesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite specific orders, passed by the Hon'ble Court on 9.11.2012, the learned counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps for getting the notice served to newly added respondent No.2.

The matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.4.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR