

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1550/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 30/11/2011 in CRLA No.515/2010,  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

VINAY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays  
for further six weeks' time to effect service on  
respondent No.2. The prayer is allowed. In case no  
steps are taken, the special leave petition shall  
stand dismissed as against respondent No.2.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.)[Saroj Saini]  
Court Master